



FPS-B-F000771 v1

Approved by: S McAdam

Date: 27/01/2023

| Finished Product Specification |  |
|--------------------------------|--|
| Product Name                   | G (Fz) UK&IE DGF Brown F'house 430g (x6) |
| Legal Name                     | Soft Brown Farmhouse                     |
| Product Description            | Gluten free brown farmhouse sliced loaf  |
| F Code -Kara                   | F02475                                   |
| F Code -Genius                 | F000771                                  |
| Recipe Code                    | MIX000206 + R100432                      |
| Languages On Pack              | English                                  |
| Spec Version No.               | 1  |

| Ingredient Declaration   |
|--|
| Water, Starches (Maize, Potato, Tapioca), Rice Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol), Linseed, Psyllium Husk, Yeast, Stabilisers (Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum), Black Treacle, Dried <b>Egg White</b> , Iodised Salt (Salt, Potassium Iodate), Apple Extract, Fermented Maize Starch, Millet Flakes. |
| Vitamins & Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid.   |
| Allergen Advice: For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .  |

| Special Dietary Information |        |                 |
|-----------------------------|--------|-----------------|
| Suitable for:               | Yes/No | Source          |
| Vegetarian                  | Yes    |                 |
| Vegan                       | No     | Dried Egg White |
| Coeliac                     | Yes    |                 |
| Halal                       | No     |                 |
| Kosher                      | No     |                 |
| Lactose Intolerant          | Yes    |                 |

| Ingredient Information |        |   |
|------------------------|--------|---|
| Contains               | Yes/No | Source  |
| Additives              | Yes    | Humectant (Vegetable Glycerol)<br>Stabilisers (Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Xanthan Gum) |
| Processing Aids        | Yes    | Softening enzyme  |
| Preservatives          | No     |   |

|                           |                       |                 |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| (TEMPLATE) T-G-FPS-001 v1 | Approved: C Swinburne | Date 05/04/2022 |
| (DOC REF:) R-S-FPS-F v1   | Approved:             | Date:           |



FPS-B-F000771 v1

Approved by: S McAdam

Date: 27/01/2023

|                                    |     |  |
|------------------------------------|-----|--|
| Flavourings                        | No  |  |
| Maize or Maize Derivatives         | Yes | Maize Starch, Fermented Maize Starch                             |
| Fruit or Fruit Derivatives         | Yes | Apple Extract  |
| Vegetable or Vegetable Derivatives | Yes | Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Vegetable Glycerol  |
| Hydrogenated/Trans Fats            | No  |  |
| Palm Oil                           | No  |  |
| Added Vitamins & Minerals          | Yes | Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Riboflavin, Thiamin, Folic Acid |
| Irradiated Ingredients             | No  |  |
| GMO Ingredients                    | No  |  |

| Nutritional Information |          |                               |      |
|-------------------------|----------|-------------------------------|------|
|                         | Per 100g | Per 70g Serving<br>(2 Slices) | % RI |
| Energy KJ               | 1077kJ   | 754kJ                         | 9%   |
| Energy Kcal             | 256kcal  | 179kcal                       | 9%   |
| Fat total               | 6.5g     | 4.6g                          | 7%   |
| Saturates               | 0.5g     | 0.4g                          | 2%   |
| Total Carbohydrates     | 43g      | 30g                           | 12%  |
| Of which sugars         | 5.8g     | 4.1g                          | 4%   |
| Fibre                   | 6.9g     | 4.8g                          | -    |
| Protein                 | 2.3g     | 1.6g                          | 3%   |
| Sodium                  | 355mg    | 236mg                         | -    |
| Equivalent as Salt      | 0.84g    | 0.59g                         | 10%  |
| Moisture                | -        | -                             | -    |
| Ash                     | -        | -                             | -    |
| Thiamin (B1)            | 0.11mg   | 0.07mg                        | 7%   |
| Riboflavin (B2)         | 0.29mg   | 0.20mg                        | 15%  |
| Niacin                  | 2.5mg    | 1.8mg                         | 11%  |
| Folic Acid              | 52µg     | 37µg                          | 18%  |
| Calcium                 | 180mg    | 126mg                         | 16%  |
| Iron                    | 3.2mg    | 2.2mg                         | 16%  |
| Omega 3                 | -        | -                             | -    |

| Shelf Life & Storage Information |   |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Shelf Life From Production       | 18 months                                   |
| Minimum Life On Delivery         | 12 months                                   |
| Life Once Opened                 | n/a – not on pack                           |
| Delivery/Transport Conditions    | Frozen                                      |
| Storage Temperature Conditions   | Frozen                                      |
| Inner Coding System              | Best Before Date – dd.mm.yy<br>Time – hh:mm |

|                           |                       |                 |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| (TEMPLATE) T-G-FPS-001 v1 | Approved: C Swinburne | Date 05/04/2022 |
| (DOC REF:) R-S-FPS-F v1   | Approved:             | Date:           |



FPS-B-F000771 v1

Approved by: S McAdam

Date: 27/01/2023

|                             |                             |                        |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|
| Outer Coding System         | Best Before Date – dd.mm.yy |                        |
| Defrost Time & Temperature: | 24 hours - ambient          |                        |
| Suitable For Freezing:      | Yes                         | Frozen Life: 18 months |

| Finished Product Information     |                    |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|
| Individual Item Weight / Volume: | 430g               |
| Pack Weight:                     | 435g               |
| Case Weight:                     | 2.36kg             |
| Dimensions:                      | 330 x 380 x 145 mm |
| Retail Pack Dimensions:          | 180 x 120 x 130 mm |
| Product Barcode:                 | 5060746960490      |
| Outer Case Barcode:              | (0)5060746960568   |
| Number per Outer:                | 6                  |
| Cases per Layer:                 | 9                  |
| Layers per Pallet:               | 10                 |
| Number per Pallet:               | 90                 |

| Product Packaging Information |                                |                     |        |         |                    |            |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------|---------|--------------------|------------|
| Primary Packaging             |                                |                     |        |         |                    |            |
| P Code                        | Description                    | Material            | Weight | Colour  | Dimensions         | Recyclable |
| P104335                       | Genius UK Brown 430g Bag v1    | PP                  | 5g     | Various | 780 x 235 mm       | No         |
| Secondary Packaging           |                                |                     |        |         |                    |            |
| P Code                        | Description                    | Material            | Weight | Colour  | Dimensions         | Recyclable |
| P103137                       | Genius Bread 430g (x6) Case v1 | Cardboard           | 260g   | Brown   | 330 x 380 x 145 mm | Yes        |
| P106029                       | Blank Label                    | Self-adhesive paper | 1g     | White   | 76mm x 124mm       | Yes        |
| Tertiary Packaging            |                                |                     |        |         |                    |            |
| P Code                        | Description                    | Material            | Weight | Colour  | Dimensions         | Recyclable |
| -                             | Standard Pallet                | Wood                | 29kg   | White   | 1.2x1.0x0.16m      | Re-usable  |

Please sign and return a copy of this specification within 2 weeks of receipt. After this period if no reply is given it will be assumed that the specification is accepted.

| Supplier       |                     | Customer       |  |
|----------------|---------------------|----------------|--|
| Name:          | S McAdam            | Name:          |  |
| Position Held: | Technical Assistant | Position Held: |  |
| Signature:     | S McAdam            | Signature:     |  |
| Date:          | 27/01/2023          | Date:          |  |

|                           |                       |                 |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| (TEMPLATE) T-G-FPS-001 v1 | Approved: C Swinburne | Date 05/04/2022 |
| (DOC REF:) R-S-FPS-F v1   | Approved:             | Date:           |



FPS-B-F000771 v1

Approved by: S McAdam

Date: 27/01/2023

|          |                   |          |  |
|----------|-------------------|----------|--|
| Company: | Genius Foods Ltd. | Company: |  |
|----------|-------------------|----------|--|

|                           |                       |                 |
|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| (TEMPLATE) T-G-FPS-001 v1 | Approved: C Swinburne | Date 05/04/2022 |
| (DOC REF:) R-S-FPS-F v1   | Approved:             | Date:           |